
2024 Fire Protection and EMS Calulations
3,066,249.00$                   2022 FD BUDGET FINAL

805,358.00$                      2022 EMS REVENUE Town ofEmmet $88,792,000.00
229,537.00$                      2022 FIRE CONTRACT REVENUE Town of Shields $52,520,850.00

2,031,354.00$                   2022 FD COSTS (FD BUDGET -  REVENUE) Town of Milford $38,698,900.00
18,022,471.00$                 2022 CITY BUDGET Town of Watertown $112,070,000.00

0.112712291 % OF CITY BUDGET FOR FD COSTS $292,081,750.00
7.9697 TAX RATE FOR CITY SHARE PER $1000

0.898283147 MILL RATE FOR FD PORTION OF CITY BUDGET
ROUNDED TO $1.04 PER $1000.00 ASSESSED VALUE

$141,312,850.00 EQUALIZED ASSESSED VALUE DODGE COUNTY CO. WFD AREA
150,768,900.00$               EQUALIZED ASSESSED VALUE JEFF. COUNTY CO. WFD AREA Town ofEmmet $88,792,000.00 /1,000 $88,792.00
292,081,750.00$               TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE WFD TOWNSHIP AREA Town of Shields $52,520,850.00 /1,000 $52,520.85

292,081.75$                      TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE / 1000 $141,312,850.00

262,372.11$                      TOTAL COST TO TOWNSHIPS FOR FIRE / EMS CONTRACT
2023 Town of Milford $38,698,900.00 /1,000 $38,698.90

79,760.36$                        EMMET - 88,792,000/1000 = 88,792 (x) $$0.898283147 = $ $60,304.31 Town of Watertown $112,070,000.00 /1,000 $112,070.00
47,178.59$                        SHIELDS - 52,520,850/ 1000 = 52,520.85 (x)  $$0.898283147 = $ $44,067.39 $150,768,900.00
34,762.57$                        MILFORD - 38,698,900 / 1000 = 38,698.90(x)  $$0.898283147= $ $29,079.13

100,670.59$                      WATERTOWN - 112,070.000 / 1000 = 112,070 (x) $0.898283147 = $ $96,086.19
$229,537.02

262,372.11$                      TOTAL CONTRACT COST

2


